

## PROJECT GRADUATION

Join us in RAISING DONATIONS for Project Graduation 2024!

Give our graduating Seniors one last night with their friends in a safe and fun space with games, food, and cash prizes.

Our goal is to raise \$20,000 to cover the expenses associated with this memorable evening for over 100 students.

Help us create an unforgettable Graduation Night on May, 25th!



## **WHERE CAN YOU DONATE?**

Visit our Go Fund Me Page — donations are tax deductible!

Visit this link: https://gofund.me/d1c3c7f7

Scan to donate



gofundme



## Roaring Fork High School 2270 Highway 133 Carbondale, CO 81623

Dear Friends of Roaring Fork High School,

Project Graduation is a Roaring Fork tradition of over 20 years that celebrates the many accomplishments of our 2024 senior class and gives them a last chance to all be together. The purpose of the event is also to provide an exciting drug and alcohol-free night for seniors on their Graduation Night of May 25th.

This year our goal is to raise \$20,000 to cover the expenses associated with this memorable evening for over 100 students. The occasion boasts a variety of activities and entertainment, and \$100 cash gifts are awarded to every student at the end of the night to encourage the graduates to be a part of this substance-free event until the end and to get home safely.

We hope that you will join with your fellow community, parents & business members and support this event with a financial contribution or a donation of food, drink or prizes.

Donations are tax deductible and will be recognized. The RFHS tax ID# is 84-6012220. You can send a check with the remittance stub below, donate online at <a href="https://gofund.me/d1c3c7f7">https://gofund.me/d1c3c7f7</a> or scan the QR code below. Contributions of products and prizes can be picked up by one of our volunteers.

The parents and graduates of the Class of 2024 sincerely appreciate your donation towards this worthwhile and memorable experience.

Thank you in advance for your support!

The 2024 Project Graduation Fundraising Committee





Donors Name:
Donors Address:
Phone Number:
Donation Amount:
Make checks payable to: RFHS Project Graduation (in the memo line)
Roaring Fork High School – Project Graduation 2270 Highway 133, Carbondale, CO 81623